NO9O THEREFORE, TT TS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND

DECREED that PlaJNtiff HA!{ATIUSA FEDERAT CREDIT UNTON hAVC A

deficiency judgment entered against Defendants JONNAVEN Jo

MONALIM and MISTY MARfE MONALIIII in the principal amount of FOUR

HUNDRED NTNETY-THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO AND O4I1OO

DOLT,ARS ($493, 282.04) .

This Court expressly directs that said Deficiency

Judgment is entered as a final judgment as there is no just

reasons for delay, pursuant to RuIe 54 (b) of the Hawaii Rules of

CiviI Procedure.

DATED: Hono1ulu, Ilawaii, ocT I 2 20t0

it"

E
Judge of the above ri 11qd Court